## THE HARDY PLANT SOCIETY

## HEREFORDSHIRE & MID-WALES GROUP - APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK CAPITALS			
DATE			
NAME			
ADDRES	SS		
POSTCODE			
TEL.NO			
E-MAIL			
To keep costs down and for sustainability, would you prefer all newsletters and other written communications to be via email: Yes/No			
By Electronic or Telephone Bank Transfer: Please transfer funds to			
0	Bank Code	30-91-16	
0	Account Number	00971202	
0	Account Name	HPS Hereford & Mid Wales Group	
• bank br	By Branch Bank Transfer: Using the details as above, please transfer funds from within your bank branch		

By cheque: Please make a cheque out to HPS Hereford & Mid Wales Group for the right

Membership fees are £15 for single membership/£26 for double membership.

Double membership is for two people at the same address.

amount.

## **Data Protection**

Under the Data Protection Act (DPA) 2018, there are rules around how data is collected, stored and used.

The Herefordshire and Mid-Wales Group of the Hardy Plant Society falls under the heading of a not for profit organisation so is currently exempt from the need to register with the Office of the Data Protection Commissioner. However, the Group is encouraged to follow the guidelines as currently set out in the Act.

The personal data that members supply is stored as paper or computer records by the Group and used for administrative purposes only. No information will be disclosed to anyone outside the Group without permission. Each year, a list of names and postcodes will be sent to the main HPS Central Group for its records.

Locally, the list of members of the Herefordshire & Mid-Wales Group is maintained by the Membership Secretary. No information will be disclosed to anyone outside the Society. If anyone is concerned about the methods used to store this information, they should contact the Membership Secretary.

I have read the statement on Data Protection within the Herefordshire & Mid-Wales Group of the Hardy Plant Society and agree that my details may be stored by the Group with aspects being shared with HPS Central.

Signed:
Date:
Please return completed forms and cheque to the membership Secretary:
The Membership Secretary
19 Woodfield Gardens
Hereford
HR2 9RN